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2023
NB113 BUILDING SCHEDULE JUNE JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER |  DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY
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Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Block
Tanks tests
Outfi

o [ [& = |

fter rotation of the hull

ting worl

1. Block
2. Block
3. Block
4. Block

Outfitting

Mascoat, insulation, electrical and piping works of the below deck guest cabins

Furniture works of below deck guest cabins

Mascoat, insulation. electrical and piping works of the_below deck crew cabins, crew mess and galley |

Furniture works of below deck crew cabins, crew mess and galley

Mascoat, insulation, electrical and piping works of the main deck I

|| Fumniture works of main deck VIP cabins

Furniture works of main deck Salon, Pantry and coridor

Mascoat, insulation, electrical and piping works of the Upper deck |

Furniture works of master cabin

Furniture works of sky lounge, pantry and corridor

Mascoat, insulation, electrical and piping works of the sun deck |

Furniture works of wheelhouse

BUILDING WORKS

Technical zones equipments installation outfitting

Electrical works

|| L.Primer (Interprime 820)
1. Filler (Interfill 830)
|__[2. Filler (interfill 833)
2.Primer (Interprime 820)

Last coat primer

XP info@mengiyay.com




Virtus XP Building Schedule 21

2024 2025 B2

TaNuARY v JiNE iy AUGUsT | sertwneR | ocroniR | NovewmER Uy | FeeRiaRY Narc A v SN iy oSt ocTonR DECEVBER | IANUARY FERRUARY

DR R R LD L D D D D R D D D R D e D e s D e s e e e e L = e

XP info@mengiyay.com




Virtus XP Client Decision List

GENERAL

GENEL
ELECTRONIC
GENERAL
GENERAL
INTERIOR DESIGN
EXTERIOR DESIGN
ELECTRONIC
ELECTRONIC
INTERIOR DESIGN
EXTERIOR DESIGN
GENERAL
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
EXTERIOR DESIGN
EXTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN
INTERIOR DESIGN

Date of Agreement

Interior Equipment

Interior Equipment

Lower Deck

Lower Deck

Main Deck

Main Deck

Upper Deck

Upper Deck
General

Sun Deck

Interior Equipment

Interior Equipment
Interior Equipment

Approval of General Arrangement Plan

Deciding of yacht name and logo

Selection of the music system (audio &video), TV system, Aoutomation abd Camara System
Decision of the Client's Representative

Decision of Port of Registry

Selection of galley equipment

Decision of the color of the paint

Decision of the navigation and communication equipments

Decision of the internet and satelitte system

Selection of the bathroom accessories

Decision of the place of the tents and umbrellas & their design

Decision of the tender boat

Submission of the Lower Deck Interior Design Renders to the Client and getting the client's comments
Approval of Lower Deck Interior Design Renders by the Client

Submission of the Main Deck Interior Design Renders to the Client and getting the client's comments
Approval of MainDeck Interior Design Renders by the Client

Submission of the Upper Deck Interior Design Renders to the Client and getting the client's comments
Approval of Upper Deck Interior Design Renders by the Client

Approval of the moodboard by the client

Decision of the wheelhouse layout and approval of the design

Decision of the interior loose furniture

Decision of layout of the exterior areas and revisions

Decision of the exterior loos furniyure and fabric

Decision of the decorative accessories

Delivery of the dishare, glassware, linens, sheets etc to the shipyard

NOTE : Above mentioned dates are subject to change by the shipyard according to the contrustion stage of the yacht.
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Date of Decision
30.03.2024
1.01.2025
1.01.2025
TBD
1.01.2025
15.06.2024
1.05.2025
1.01.2025
1.01.2025
15.10.2024

1.01.2025
15.08.2024
15.09.2024
15.11.2024
30.11.2024
30.12.2024
15.01.2025
15.10.2024

1.02.2025
30.01.2026
30.12.2025
30.01.2026
30.03.2026
30.05.2026
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